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  JANUARY TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Monday, January 2 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Dan Clairmont 

Thursday, January 5 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Gary Shoemake 

Monday, January 9 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Gary Shoemake 

Thursday, January 12 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Calvin Hollis 

Thursday, January 12 7:00-9:00 
Tomball 

Promenaders 
Fun Night Dennis Ray 

Saturday, January 14   
TSFSRD Nominating meeting in 

Houston 
 

Saturday, January 14 DARK 
Hanger 
Squares 

TSFSRD Nominating meeting in 
Houston 

 

Monday, January 16 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Scott Bennett 

Thursday, January 19 7:00-9:00 
Tomball 

Promenaders 
Fun Night Dennis Ray 

Monday, January 23 TBD 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Graduation Tim Ploch 

Thursday, January 19 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tim Ploch 

Saturday, January 21 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Intro to Square Dance 
FREE Fun Night 

Gary Sanders 

Thursday, January 26 6:30-8:00 
Tomball 

Promenaders 
Lessons Begin Dennis Ray 

Saturday, January 28 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Intro to Square Dance 
FREE Fun Night 

Gary Belcik 

Monday, January 30 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller 

Tim Ploch  
[plus lessons begin at 

6:30] 

FEBRUARY TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Thursday, February 2 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Rick Gittleman 
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Saturday, February 4 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

49th Anniversary Dance 
Gary Belcik &  
Gary Sanders 

Monday, February 6 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

Thursday, February 9 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Faribees 
Dress Red 

Sweetheart Dance 
Carol Teal 

Thursday, February 9 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tim Tyl 

Saturday, February 11 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Lessons Begin Gary Sanders 

Monday, February 13 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Ken Ritucci 

Thursday, February 16 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons 

Club Dance 
Gary Sanders 

Thursday, February 16 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Ken Ritucci 

Monday, February 20 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

Thursday, February 23 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons 

Club Dance 
Stu Ringer 

Thursday, February 23 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tony Oxendine 

Monday, February 27 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tony Oxendine 

 MARCH TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER/CUER 

Thursday, March 2 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lesson 

Rodeo Dance 
Harry (Buzz) 

Chapman 

Thursday, March 2 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Ken Burke 

Monday, March 6 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Bill Varley 

Thursday, March 9 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons 

Club Dance 
Bill Varley 

Thursday, March 9 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Mike Bramlett 

Monday, March 13 8:00-9:30  
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Chris & Barbara Johnson 

Memorial Dance 
Tim Ploch 
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Thursday, March 16 DARK Fairbees 
DARK DUE TO ELECTRICAL 

REPAIRS AT SBPC GATHERING 
PLACE 

 

Thursday, March 16 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Joey Duhamel 

Monday, March 20 8:00-9:30  
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Extended Lessons 

[no dance] 
Tim Ploch 

Thursday, March 23 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons 

Club Dance 
Stu Ringer 

Thursday, March 23 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Brad Caldwell 

Monday, March 27 8:00-9:30  
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
TBD TBD 

Thursday, March 30 7:00-9:30 Fairbees Graduation Club Dance Bill Varley 

Thursday, March 30 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Bronc Wise 

APRIL TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Saturday, April 1 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Halway Dance Gary Belcik 

Monday, April 3 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

Monday, April 10 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Buzz Chapman 

Thursday, April 13 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:00 

Fairbees 
Workshop 
Club Dance 

Keith Klix 

Thursday, April 13 7:00-9:30 Hey Lollies National Caller Mike Sikorsky  

Monday, April 17 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Mike Sikorsky 

Thursday, April 13 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 
Workshop 
Club Dance 

Harry [Buzz] 
Chapman 

Thursday, April 20 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tim Tyl 

Monday, April 24 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Ken Burke  

Thursday, April 27 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 
Workshop 
Club Dance 

Gary Sanders 
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Thursday, April 27 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Adam Christman 

MAY TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Monday, May 1 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

Thursday, May 4 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 
Workshop 

Cinco De Mayo 
Stu Ringer 

Saturday, May 6 6:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Jubilee Fundraiser 
 “Roaring 20’s” Dinner Dance 

Gary Belcik & Gary 
Sanders 

Monday, May 8 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Nelda Eaton 

Thursday, May 11 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 
Workshop 

Cinco De Mayo 
Harry [Buzz] 

Chapman 

Thursday, May 11 7:00-9:30 Hey Lollies National Caller Jason Raleigh 

Saturday, May 13 6:00 pm 
Hanger 
Squares 

2nd Quarterly Council Meeting  

Monday, May 15 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

Thursday, May 18 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Jeet Roberts 

Saturday, May 20 

5:00-6:00 
6:00-7:00 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 

Vintage Car Show 
Chili Dog Dinner 
Plus Workshop 

56th Anniversary Dance 

Brad Caldwell 

Monday, May 22 8:00-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Gary Sanders 

Thursday, May 25 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Jerry Junck 

Monday, May 29 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Dennis Ray 

JUNE TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Thursday, June 1 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies 
Graduation 

Chapelwood Methodist Church 
Tim Ploch 

Saturday, June 3 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Graduation 
Gary Belcik & Gary 

Sanders 

Saturday, June 3 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller John Kephart 

Monday, June 5 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller 

44th Anniversary Dance 
Joe Satel 
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Saturday, June 10 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
Regional Caller Gary Belcik 

Monday, June 12 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

Thursday, June 15 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Daryl Lipscomb 

Thursday-Saturday 
June 15-18 

 HSRDC 

61st Texas State Federation of 
Square Dancers (TSFSRD) 2023 

Festival 
The Brazos County Exposition 

Center in Bryan, Texas 

 

Monday, June 19 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller John Kephart 

Thursday, June 22 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tim Ploch 

Wednesday-Saturday 
June 21-24 

  
 72nd National Square Dance 

Convention – Mobile, Alabama 
 

Thursday, June 29 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tim Ploch 

JULY TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Saturday, July 1 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
Trade-N-Buy/Scholarship 
Dance/New Dancer Dance 

HCA 

Monday, July 3 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Joey Duhamel 

Monday, July 10 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
TBD TBD 

Saturday, July 15 6:30-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Ice Cream Social Gary Sanders 

Monday, July 17 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Bill Varley 

Thursday, July 20 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 
Workshop 

Summer Beach Party 
Gary Sanders 

Monday, July 24 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Scott Bennett 

Monday, July 31 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Tim Ploch 

AUGUST TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Saturday, August 5 Afternoon 
Texas 

Renegades 
Introduction to Square Dance Tim Tyl 

Saturday, August 5 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Tim Tyl 

Monday, August 7 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Gary Belcik 

Saturday, August 12 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Dave Vierra 

Monday, August 14 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
Regional Caller Gary Sanders 

Saturday, August 19 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Dee Dee Doughtery 

Monday, August 21 7:30-9:30 Bluebonnet National Caller Tim Ploch 
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Squares 

Thursday, August 24 
7:00-7:30 
7:30-9:30 

Fairbees 

Workshop 
Rescue Pets Party Dance 

Supporting Loving Arms Pet 
Placement 

Buzz Chapman 

Saturday, August 26 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller TBD 

Monday, August 28 7:30-9:30 
Bluebonnet 

Squares 
National Caller Nelda Eaton 

SEPTEMBER TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Saturday, September 2 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller  KO Jeanes 

Thursday, September 7 7:00-9:30 Fairbees 
Introduction to Modern Square 

Dancing 
Gary Belcik 

Thursday, September 7 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Darryl Lipscomb 

Saturday, September 9 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
DARK   

Thursday, September 14 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons Begin 

Club Dance 
Bill Varley 

Thursday, September 14 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies FUN NIGHT Tim Ploch 

Saturday, September 16 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller  Vernon Jones 

Thursday, September 21 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Joe Saltel 

Thursday, September 21 6:30 
Hosted by 
Wildcatter 
Squares 

3rd Quarter Council Meeting  

Saturday, September 23 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller  Joe Saltel 

Thursday, September 28 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Tim Tyl 

Saturday, September 30 6:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

2nd Annual Luau Fundraiser 
Dance 

Gary Belcik 

Saturday, September 30 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller  Stu Ringer 

OCTOBER TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Thursday, October 5 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Rick Gittleman 

Saturday, October 7 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Dan Nordbye 

Thursday, October 12 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Ken Burke 

Saturday, October 14 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Ken Burke 
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Thursday, October 19 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons 

Dance Honoring  
Pat and Robert Lester 

Gary Sanders 

Thursday, October 19 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies National Caller Mike Sikorsky 

Saturday, October 21 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Mike Sikorsky 

Thursday, October 26 7:00-9:00 Hey Lollies 
National Caller 

Halloween Costume Party 
Dan Nordbye 

Saturday, October 28 DARK 
Texas 

Renegades 
HSRDC Hoedown  

Saturday, October 21 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Charity “Paws” Dance Gary Belcik 

Saturday, October 21 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Calller Mike Sikorsky 

Friday & Saturday 
October 27 & 28 

  75th HSRDC Hoedown  

Saturday, October 28 DARK 
Hanger 
Squares 

HSRDC Hoedown  

NOVEMBER TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Thursday, November 2 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons  
1950’s Music w/Elvis 

Gary Belcik 

Saturday, November 4 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Chet Miles 

Tuesday, November 7 
6:30 
7:00 

7:30-9:30 

Brazos Bottom 
Belles & Beaus 

Dinner 
Early Rounds 

51st Anniversary Carnival Dance 

Tim Tyl 
Tammy & Marvin Lee 

Saturday, November 11 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Veteran’s Day Dance Gary Sanders 

Saturday, November 11 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Bronc Wise 

Saturday, November 18 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Tim Tyl 

Saturday, November 25  
Hanger 
Squares 

DARK  

Saturday, November 25 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National Caller Mike Bramlett 

DECEMBER TIME CLUB EVENT CALLER / CUER 

Saturday, December 2 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National caller Stu Ringer 

Thursday, December 7 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons  

Toys for Tots 
Dennis Ray 

Saturday, December 9 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

DARK  

Tuesday, December 12 7:00-9:00 
Brazos Bottom 
Belles & Beaus 

Graduation   

Saturday, December 9 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National caller Mike Bramlett 
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Thursday, December 14 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 

Fairbees 
Mainstream Lessons  

Christmas Music 
 

Stu Ringer 

Saturday, December 16 7:00-9:00 
Hanger 
Squares 

Christmas Dance 
Gary Gelcik 

Gary Sanders 

Saturday, December 16 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National caller Charlie Roberetson 

Saturday, December 23  
Hanger 
Squares 

DARK  

Saturday, December 23 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
DARK for Christmas  

Saturday, December 30  
Hanger 
Squares 

DARK  

Saturday, December 30 7:00-9:00 
Texas 

Renegades 
National caller Nick Hartley 

 

 


